01-09-200	Docket No.: MAR-0019
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼ . 1027,1838.	
	ice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond Worrall	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: AVF Group Limited Address: Road 30
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Hortonwood Industrial Estate 250
3. Nature of conveyance:	Telford &
	Shropshire TF1 7YE
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: England ZIP:
Execution Date: March 18, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
4/06/2004 GTON11 00000021 10617515 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Lisa A. Bongiovi	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48,933 Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	
55 Griffin Road South	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bloomfield State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document. 	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Lisa A. Bongiovi	1974 April 2, 2004
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including of	Signature 2 Date
	required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Docket No.: MAR-0019

REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0398

United States of America ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Inventor(s) hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(s)

(1)	Raymond WORRALL of The Haven,	Calf Heath,	Wolverhampton,	WV10 7	DN,
	England				

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled 'MOUNT'

which invention application for Letters Patent of the United States of America (a) is about to be made; (b) has been made on under Serial No.

AND WHEREAS

AVF Group Limited of Road 30 Hortonwood Industrial Estate Telford Shropshire TF1 7YE England

(herein referred to as ASSIGNEE(s)) is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE(s) to ASSIGNOR(s) of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(s) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE(s) for the territory of the United States of America, and not elsewhere, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, prepared and executed by ASSIGNOR(s) on 18 day of MARCH 2004 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE(s) to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

(5)

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned this

RECORDED: 04/02/2004

day of 18th MARCH 2004.

WITNESSES:	INVENTOR(S):	
S. Rical	(1)	
	(2) Raymon	ıd W
	(3)	
•	(4)	

PATENT REEL: 015183 FRAME: 0399